Jersey County Health Dept.
Dept. Of Public Aid

Dept. of Children & Family Ser.
State Highway Maint. Bldg.
Drivers License Exam Station
Recovery Center (JACOA)
Jerseyville Susnig Center

Illinois Valley Offices:
Jerseyville Day Care Center
Circuit Breaker

Family Planning

Senior Citizens Programs
Senior Citizens Meal Site

22416 State Highway 109

110 N. Jefferson
108 S. State
R.R.#4
County Road
County Road

201 E. Spruce
Susnig Center
501 Mounds
Susnig Center
501 Mounds

Jerseyville Chamber of Commerce 209 N. State

City of Jerseyville:
City Police
City Fire Dept.
City Clerk
Mayor — Billy Russell
City Water Office
City Dog Catcher
Paul Lewis
City Street Dept.
Fair Office
Coroner — Kevin Ayres
Jersey County Farm Bureau
Jersey County Rural Water Ofc.
Jersey County Housing Authority
Jersey Township Building
Job Center
U of I Extension Office
Public Library

Regional Office of Schools

Municipal Bldg.

115 E. Prairie

Municipal Bldg.

115 E. Prairie

Municipal Bldg.

115 E. Prairie
W. Fairgrounds

Fairgrounds

West Central Criminal Bldg

402 S. Jefferson

Route 16 East

505 Horn Drive

Route 16 East

Pearl Street

498-9565
498-2105
498-9561
498-2723
498-5751
498-6874
498-2222

498-3421
498-9521
498-9521
498-3483
498-6012
498-5506
498-2131
498-2141
498-3312
498-2400
498-3211
498-5604
520-7348 cell
498-3819
498-3422
535-1838
498-9576
498-9534
498-9516
498-3719
498-1778
498-2913
498-9514

498-5541



