Jersey County Health Dept. Dept. Of Public Aid Dept. of Children & Family Ser. State Highway Maint. Bldg. Drivers License Exam Station Recovery Center (JACOA) Jerseyville Susnig Center	22416 State Highway 109 110 N. Jefferson 108 S. State R.R. # 4 County Road County Road	498-9565 498-2105 498-9561 498-2723 498-5751 498-6874 498-2222
Illinois Valley Offices:		
Jerseyville Day Care Center	201 E. Spruce	498-3421
Circuit Breaker	Susnig Center	498-9521
Family Planning	501 Mounds	498-9521
Senior Citizens Programs	Susnig Center	498-3483
Senior Citizens Meal Site	501 Mounds	498-6012
Jerseyville Chamber of Commerce	e 209 N. State	498-5506
City of Jerseyville:		
City Police	Municipal Bldg.	498-2131
City Fire Dept.	115 E. Prairie	498-2141
City Clerk	Municipal Bldg.	498-3312
Mayor – Billy Russell	115 E. Prairie	498-2400
City Water Office	Municipal Bldg.	498-3211
City Dog Catcher	115 E. Prairie	498-5604
Paul Lewis		520-7348 cell
City Street Dept.	W. Fairgrounds	498-3819
Fair Office	Fairgrounds	498-3422
Coroner - Kevin Ayres	West Central Criminal Bldg	535-1838
Jersey County Farm Bureau	402 S. Jefferson	498-9576
Jersey County Rural Water Ofc.	Route 16 East	498-9534
Jersey County Housing Authority	505 Horn Drive	498-9516
Jersey Township Building	Route 16 East	498-3719
Job Center	Pearl Street	498-1778
U of I Extension Office		498-2913
Public Library		498-9514
Regional Office of Schools		498-5541